

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

PLA No. 218 of 2020
IN THE GOODS OF:
KANAK SARKAR @ KANAK SIRCAR, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date: 7th March, 2024

Appearance:
Ms. Sananda Ganguli, Adv.
For the plaintiff/petitioner.

The Court:- Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for issuance of citation.

Accordingly, let there be an order for issuance of general and special citations in respect of the legal heirs as mentioned in the application.

List this matter after four weeks under the heading "For Hearing".

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)