

OD-43

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA 218 OF 2020
IN THE GOODS OF:
KANAK SARKAR @ KANAK SIRCAR (DEC.)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 23rd April, 2024

Appearance:
Ms. Sananda Ganguli, Adv.
For petitioner

The Court : Learned counsel for the petitioner has sought
for an accommodation for four weeks.

List the matter on 21st May, 2024.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)

sb/