

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

PLA No. 218 of 2020

IN THE GOODS OF:
KANAK SARKAR @ KANAK SIRCAR (DECEASED)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date: 21st May, 2024.

Appearance:

Ms. Sananda Ganguli, Adv.

Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurta, Adv.

For the petitioner.

The Court:- List this matter on 14th June, 2024.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)